NORTHEAS(CONTROLS INCORPORATED

TEL: 201-327-7§60 | FAX: 201-32

7-3242

SAI.;/ES@N_CIWEB.COM

-4 9/32 (109)—=
o - A

87/8 THRU

~mm A~ HOUSING REMOVED
y— 1" NPT

BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM] P/N QTY| DESCRIPTION MAT/L DWG NO
EAL0ID 1 BODY STEEL A-13764
2 [X172993 | 2 | RD_HD MACH SCREW 12-24X3/8 STEEL
3 | WCM 13 2 | ELECTRODE FITTING GASKET
4 JEAIS ST | 2 | ELECTRODE FITTING
S | EAISR 22 CONDUIT BRACKET ALUMINUM B-8697
6 | EAL00 18 ELECTRODE FITTING HOUSING ALUMINUM B-8697
7 ] X172990 COMMON CONN. SCREW, 12-24X1/4 STEEL
8 |X174610 LEVALARM NAME PLATE ALUMINUM A-7863

NQT N_APPLICATION:

THIS EAI0l LEVALARM CAN BE USED FOR THE FOLLOWING
CONTROL AND ALARM FUNCTIONS:
A.  WITH ONE PROBE AND ONE RELAY, EITHER:

4. LOW ALARM AND FUEL CUTOUT (SAME LEVEL)
l. PUMP CONTROL <FOR LEVEL DIFFERENTIALS

l\-—l' NPT L-l S/8 (41

350 WSP FOR EA101D LEVALARM STEAM SERVICE
1000 PSI FOR EA101D LEVALARM TANK SERVICE

SECTION A=A

NOTE ON LETTERING: ’
% STAMP *D* ON BODY (EA101D LEVALARM b??ﬂ'gggﬁggﬁ %EVELS
** PRESSURE BLOCK TO BE STAMPED REFERENCE ARROW

HYDROTEST: 1500 PSI

2. LOW ALARM AND FUEL CUTOUT (DIFFERENT LEVELS)

l«—3 7/8 (98)—«|
3 1/4 (83 9 A H 1. HIGH ALARM
£ - rrrrr 7' /8 (22> DIA HOLE 2. LOW ALARM
( D 3. FUEL CUTOUT
- . : 3 3/16 B ' B. WITH TwO PROBES AND ONE RELAY
1 1/8 @9 PP CoN
C. WITH TWO PROBES AND TwO RELAYS, EITHER:
L_@_,, | 1. DUAL FUEL CuTouT
i 1 172 38
Reuance 1
8 13716 (@24) EA101 ] e /e 6 ‘S’Z
LEVALARM / 1 172 (38 35
REFERENCE 7/ REFERENCE § 3 (76> =&
FRROW 5 5/8 <143) | ARROV =]
[Il 2 % 1 1/2 (38) >
4 ¢ N g
—t——+3 1/8 O® x
— 'T‘—“! J¥ 1 NPT
3 . ON REQUEST ONLY

MATERIAL: SEE TABLE

DRAWN: BSL |CHECKED:

SCALE: NONE |DATE: 9/28/95

C LaRKk- RELIANCE coRP.
STRONGSVILLE, OHIO, U.S.A.

EA10ID LEVALARM
ASSEMBLY

REV. 7 PER CDC 95-127/BSL

PART NO: EA101D

TOLERANCE CLASS: N/A

DRAW ING
NUMBER: |REV.

BE-891/7 | 7/

NORTHEAST CONTROLS INCORPORATED

TEL: 201-327-7660 | FAX: 201-327-3242

WWW.NCIWEB.COM



NORTHEAS?I" CONTROLS INCORPORATED TEL: 201-327-7560 | FAX: 201-327-3242 o SAl{ES@NCIWEB.COM
- \ \\ .‘\

\

NOIEST MICRD SWITCH, T - -
BILL OF MATERIAL unncavmlrcceuwngv%zn ERWBRA44-R2
1TEM]_PART W [ary. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL V) mgAIr;s‘ggaLg‘R'":goRcrcNﬁs'
1 EAIOOD-1 1 BODY STEEL B-8837 172A~125 VDC
2 | EA100-23 | 1 SWITCH CDVER MONEL_Bl27-$8 b-8838 174A-250 VvDC
3 | £al00-12 | 1 CONNECTOR ROD ASSEMBLY STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 B-8838
4 | Ent0o-13 | 1 MAGNET ASSEMBLY ALNICO V NICKEL PLATED | B-8838 MAX PRESSURE:
3 EAL00-14X 1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - B-8838 350 PSI AT 437° F
6 |eao0r-270] 1 SWITCH HOUSING ASSEMBLY STEEL B-8838 650 PSI AT 200° F
7 | eal00-21 | 1 LEVER PIN _ STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 B-8838
8 | EAl00-17 | 1 NAME PLATE ALUMINUM B-25-59 -
9 | xt7e010 11 RHHMS 10-24 X 1/4 BRASS - &
10 cl-3 1 GASKET STEEL A-6534
11| x172372 | 4 CAP_BOLT 1/2-13 X 2 STEEL A193 GR. B-7 - :
12 F3s 1 FLOAT STAINLESS STEEL A240 TP304| - 7/8 (22) DIA. HOLE
13 | EA6-1s | 1 SWITCH_INSULATOR FIBRE a-7s77 | FOR CONDUIT CONNECTION
14 | x173260 | 2 |METALLIC DRIVE SCREW U4 X 3/16{ STEEL - fggé’ h:’UgSOITlFl.]?\lUM
15 | xi74280 | 2 SHAKEPRODF _#6 LOCK WASHER STEEL -
16 | x172860 | 2 RH. SCREW & NUT 6-32 X | BRASS -
17 | xizi700 | 2 COTTER PIN §/32 X f/s2° STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 -
18 | xinso | 4 HEAVY HEX NUT 1/2-13 STEEL A194 GR. 2H -
HIGH ALARM LOW_ALARM
A i J "7
" r~irn 1 NPT
I : | : 10 174 <260)
iof | i /s
r— '@‘ "'L'l 2 a6 se)| | MMA]NCE

£A100 (D]
A—T"7
[ % Jueve

S5 3/16 <132

3 (76) k
ﬂwwﬂﬂl
1* NPT
le—2 374 (70) 9 1/4 235
HhFOR IO ALARM LEVEL 12 (305
LA-FOR LOW ALARM LEVEL
HYDBROSTATIC TEST ~ 975 PSI
350 WSP- FOR STEAM SERVICE
650 PS1 AT 200° F <(ONLY WHEN SPECIFIED) . ’
* TOLERANCES DEFINED BY PES-004

MATERIAL: X
DRAWN: SMH __ |CHECKED: X CLARK- R ELIANCE coRrp.| EALO0D LEVALARM DNRUAM%IENRQ REV.
SCALE: NONE |DATE: 8/25/95 STRONGSVILLE, OHIO, U.S.A. ASSEMBLY B _ 1 5 8 9 0 16
[REV. 16 PER CDC 95-127 PART NO. SEE CHART TOLERANCE CLASS: X | P~

NORTHEAST CONTROLS INCORPORATED TEL: 201-327-7660 | FAX: 201-327-3242 WWW.NCIWEB.COM


mailto:r---@-.L

NORTHEAST CONTROLS INCORPORATED
|

TEL: 201-327-7,&30 | FAX: 201-327-3242
\

SA(\I/_ES@NCIWEB.COM

- LIN

BILL OF MATERIAL NOTES: HICRD SWITCH, TYPE BZ-2RWB2444-A2
1ITEM| PART 8 [oty. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DWG. # gggE';xgl;gngmﬁng&mGs‘
1_| eal00s-2 | 1 BODY CAST _STEEL API6 GR. WCB | B-11878 SA-125250, DR 480 VAC
2 | ea00-23 | 1 SWITCH _COVER MONEL B127-58 B-8838 1/2A-125 VDC
3 EAI00-12 | 1 CONNECTOR ROD ASSEMBLY STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 B-8838 174A-230 VDC
4 £A100-13 1 MAGNET ASSEMBLY ALNICD V NICKEL PLATED B-8838
S EA100-14X 1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - B-8838 HYDROSTATIC TEST - 1200 PSI
6 |€AI00R-27S| | SWITCH HOUSING ASSEMBLY CAST STEEL A216 GR. WCB | A-15770
7 | €Al00-21 | 1t LEVER PIN STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 B-8838 STATIONARY SERVICE RATING
8 | eao0-17 | 1 NAME PLATE ALUMINUM B-25-59 MAX PRESSURE
9 xi72910 | 1 RHMS 10-24 X 174 BRASS - 600 PSI AT 520° F
10 c1-3 1 GASKET STEEL A-6534
n | x172372 | 6 CAP BOLT 1/2-13 X 2 STEEL A193 GR. B-7 -
12 F38 1 FLOAT STAINLESS STEEL A240 TP304| - 7/8 (22) DIA, HOLE FOR
13 | _ea6-15 | 1 SVITCH INSULATOR FIBRE A-7577 CONDUIT CONNECTION
14 | x173260 | 2 |METALLIC DRIVE SCREW U4 X 3/16 STEEL - ?gSgNP[?ng:-E’}QNDM
15 | Xi74280 | 2 SHAKEPROOF 16 LOCK WASHER STEEL -
16 | x172860 | 2 RH. SCREW & NUT 6-32 X 1 BRASS -
17 X171700 2 COTTER PIN 1/32 X {/2° STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 =
18 X171301 6 HEAVY HEX NUT 1/2-13 STEEL Al194 GR. 2H -
HIGH ALARM LOW_ALARM
Al J A i ]
1 NPT
r—"
| (I
2 3/16 (56) IMMA]NCE
:EM%[:]
[ — iy |
S 3/16 (132> Tf[:::]LEVEL
|
I 800 wsp |
1 6 k 800 WSP

-
Y%

P.0. BOX 275--123 PLEASA}

NORTHEAST CONTROLP 17
IT AVE

U, SADDLE RIVER, NJ
TEL (201) 527-7670
FAX (201) 527-324:2

10 174 26D

146)

"t |

I [

:: TR Hih ALARM LEGrL . [—2 374 OO 9 1/4 (@35 -

LL LA~-FOR LOW ALARM LEVEL 12 (305

WIRING_DIAGRAMS |
% TOLERANCES DEFINED BY PES-004

MATERIAL: X
DRAWN: SMH _ |CHECKED: X CLARK'RELIANCE corp| EAIOOS LEVALARM DNRUAM\I}JBIENRE REV.
SCALE: NONE |DATE: 8/31/95 : ASSEMBLY B-9970 | 7
REV. 7 PER CDC 95-127 PARIT NU.: >kt UHARI TOLERANCE CLASS: X

NORTHEAST CONTROLS INCORPORATED

TEL: 201-327-7660 | FAX: 201-327-3242

WWW.NCIWEB.COM


mailto:r---@-.L
mailto:r---@-.L

NORTHEASWCONTROLS INCORPORATED

TEL: 201-327-7?60 | FAX: 201-327-3242

SA{ES@NCIWEB.COM

BILL OF MATERIAL

NOIES: MICRO SWITCH, TYPE BZ-2RW824-2A
UNDERWRITER APPROVED

[REV. 6 PER CDC 95-127

PART NO.. SEE CHART

TOLERANCE CLASS: X

1TEM|  PART »_ [oTY. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DG, #
1 | Ealgos-2 | 1 ‘BODY CAST STEEL A2l6 GR. WCB | B-11878 F”fsxﬂgsfgg‘&”g,,"‘feg\’,“}:é“S'
2 | eatooer-2 | 1 SWITCH COVER CAST_IRON B-9573 172A-125V DC :
3 £A100-12 1 CONNECTOR ROD_ASSEMBLY STAINLESS STEEL A276 B-8838 174A-230V DC
4 | eal00-13 | 1 MAGNET ASSEMBLY - B-8838
s | ent00-14x | 1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - B-8838 HYDROSTATIC TEST 1200 PSI
6 |eatooers-2| i SWITCH HDUSING ASSEMBLY CAST STEEL A216 GR. WCB | A-9698
7 | ealoo-21 | i LEVER PIN STAINLESS STEEL A276 B-8638
8 | EA00-17 | 1 NAME PLATE ALUMINUM B-25-59 MAX PRESSURE:
9 | xt73260 | 2 | #4 x 3/16 SHEET METAL SCREV STEEL - 800 PSI @ 520°F
10 | xi71700 | 2 COTTER PIN 1/32 X 1/2 STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 -
1 c1-3 1 GASKET STEEL -
12 X173720 | ¢ STUD 1/2-13 X 3 STEEL A193 GR.7 -
13 Fas 1 FLOAT STAINLESS STEEL A269 A-5665
14 | EA6-13 1 SWITCH INSULATOR FIBRE A-7577
15 | x174280 | 2 SHAKEPROOF _#6 LOCK WASHER - -
16 | x172860 | 2 RH. SCREW & NUT 6-32 X 1| BRASS -
17 | xiziso | 12 HEAVY HEX NUT 1/2-13 STEEL -
LOW ALARM
Lyl J
r~_ " 1° NPT 1 @9
| |
. i
r _®_ i 'f‘
| I
1 r—“"‘(:)“ 2 3716 56| |
I ' l
Ll 1| s 3716 a3 |
I ! !
|
LE | 3 (76) \
I N
I NPT “
w_STAMP F.C.-FOR FUEL CUTOUT LEVEL
HA-FDR HIGH ALARM LEVEL  |e—2 3/4 (70) 10 1/2 (268)
LA-FOR LOW ALARM LEVEL ,
13 174 (337
WIRING DIAGRAMS
% TOLERANCES DEFINED BY PES-004
MATERIAL: X DRAWING
DRAWN: SMH__ |CHECKED: X C LaRrk- RELIANCE coRp.|EALI00EPS LEVALARM NUMBER: [REV.
SCALE: NONE [DATE: 9/21/95 STRONGSVILLE, OHIO, U.S.A. ASSEMBLY B-957 4 6

NORTHEAST CONTROLS INCORPORATED

TEL: 201-327-7660 | FAX: 201-327-3242

WWW.NCIWEB.COM



NORTHEA(ST CONTROLS INCORPORATED

TEL: 201-327-7(660 | FAX: 201-327-3242

.
SP(LES@NCIWEB.COM

$7/8 (22> THRU

BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM] P/N QTY| DESCRIPTION MAT'L DWG _NO
EALOIS | BODY CAST STEEL A-~-13879
e A HOUSING REMDVED 2 | X172993 | 2 RD HD MACH SCREW 12-24X3/8 STEEL
. 3 ] ELECTRODE FITTING GASKET
1" NPT 4 2 | ELECTRODE FITTING
S | EAISR 22 CONDUIT BRACKET ALUMINUM B-8697
6 1 EAI00 18 ELECTRODE FITTING HOUSING ALUMINUM B-8697
7 X17299i COMMON CONN. SCREW, 12-24X1/4 STEEL
8 X174610 LEVALARM NAME PLATE ALUMINUM A-7863
A NOTE:

ITEMS 3 AND 4, PROBES AND GASKETS:

L
2.

NOTE DN LETTERING:

w STAMP ‘S’ ON CAST STEEL BODY (EAI0IS LEVALARM)

»*» PRESSURE BLOCK TO BE STAMPED

1800 PSI (FOR TANK SERVICE, USING EAIS~5T ELECTRODES)
450 WSP (FOR STEAM SERVICE, USING EA15-5V ELECTRODES)
1000 WSP (FOR STEAM SERVICE, USING €A1S-5V ELECTRODES)
1800 WSP (FOR STEAM SERVICE, USING EA15-5Z ELECTRODES)

e ]
37/8 OB -3 174 83 7/8 (@2) DIA HOLE
[ t Eo Ll d
| % 4‘/C? 172 38 A.
]
8 13/16 <224) 5\%’,\% 2 1/2 64 7 [/ !
LEVALARM g 1 1/2 (38
REFERENCE % REFERENCE | B.
~—IRROW-
RROW 5 5/8 (14Df ARROW c
] /A
3 1/8 (79) /]
/22212
i < | 3
I NPT SECTION A—A

LOCATE PROBE LEVELS
WITH RESPECT TO
REFERENCE ARRDW

HYDROTEST: 4500 PSI

NOTE _ON A !
THIS EA101 LEVALARM CAN BE USED FOR THE FOLLOWING
CONTROL AND ALARM FUNCTIONS:

FOR STEAM SERVICE FORM 451 TO 1000 WSP FURNISH
EA15-5V ELECTRODE FITTING AND X175500 GASKET
FOR STEAM SERVICE FORM 1001 TO 1800 WSP FURNISH
EALIS-5Z ELECTRODE FITTING AND E10-10S GASKET

PPLICATION

WITH ONE PROBE AND ONE RELAY, EITHER:

1. HIGH ALARM

2. LOW ALARM

3. FUEL cutout

4. LOW ALARM AND FUEL CUTOUT (SAME LEVEL)

WITH TwO PROBES AND ONE RELAY :

1. PUMP CONTROL (FOR LEVEL DIFFERENTIALS UP TO 39
WITH TwO PROBES AND TwO RELAYS, EITHER:

1. DUAL FUEL CUuTOuT

2. LOW ALARM AND FUEL CUTOUT (DIFFERENT LEVELS

MATERIAL: SEE TABLE B
DRAWN: BSL |CHECKED: CLark- RELIANCE corp. | EAIOIS LEVALARM DRMENG REV,
SCALE: NONE [DATE: 9/29/95 STRONGSVILLE, CHIO, U.S.A, ASSEMBLY B“9567 6
REV. 6 PER CDC 95-127/BSL PART NO.. EAI101S TOLERANCE CLASS: N/A

NORTHEAST CONTROLS INCORPORATED

TEL: 201-327-7660 | FAX: 201-327-3242

WWW.NCIWEB.COM



NORTHEASZI' CONTROLS INCORPORATED

TEL: 201-327-7660 | FAX: 201-327-3242

SALES@NCIWEB.COM

72 PIPE TAP CONDULET BOX
—_— PART NO: HS-1
COVER & GASKET
3/4 | PART NO: HS-2
- SWITCH
[/ PART NO : HS-3
|l ) ) NAME PLATE
a2 7
T § ) PART NO: FG40-8
s AN 7
Azl § g
ol
Nl \ /
d-_V’L_'JJ‘ § % FOR FLOAT TYPE LEVALARMS I
L Bleldl § L é ¢ EAL00 & EAOR SERIES > — — — — —
T T|Ojo FOR ELECTRODE TYP
7| (= § % 0 Et{éé_u‘%umm ELECTRODE TYPE
4 172 /
\ ] % | CONNECT TO FUEL CUTOUT
F :T—f: / SWITCH TERMINALS OF
| I | I — 7 - L—— FUEL CUTOUT RELAY
_E A—IE % MICRD | l | !
N | / SWITCH | / | I |
® N 9 g o
7,
1172 § Z ! | A
‘EI t)/- HOLDING SWITCH
/ HOLDING SWITCH
BLOWDOWN INSTRUCTIONS:
PRESS AND HOLD THE SWITCH
BUTTON DURING BLOWDOWN IN ORDER
NOT _T0O INTERRUPT FUEL CUTOUT DEVICE
UN.ESS OTHERVISE MOTED: MATERIAL
DI § STOCK wowo| THE CLARK—RELIANCE CORP.
FIN, FRACTIONAL ¢UP TO 1°,NOT INCL.) (. 010) I RBAY
FIN. FRACTIONAL C1* INCL.. UP 10 3°) 1764 STRONGSVILLE, OHIO DRAWN TS [SCALE_NONE
i Trions 5 e T4, ] e
: FIN. FRACTIONAL C12° & DVER) 179 HS_D HDLDING SWITCH
| 3| REDRAWN 9-23-92 | LS :‘cnﬁf: Finisn- 125V R swoomer " A-10667 3
REV igésvc?gl%gl“ﬁ DATE  |SIGH  crupve purRs anp sHARP €£0GES FOR FU EL CUTOuUT DEVICES

NORTHEAST CONTROLS INCORPORATED

TEL: 201-327-7660 | FAX: 201-327-3242

WWW.NCIWEB.COM



3 P
NORTHEA?T CONTROLS INCORPORATED TEL: 201-327-7(?360 | FAX: 201-327-3242 ‘ SA{LES@NCIWEB.COM

1/2 NPT-“\\\
’ \' | AN
| (D) CONDULET BOX
3/4‘u9> Qﬁ‘ ¥§ PART NO: HS-1
g ' (@ COVER & GASKET
;g&ﬁfﬁX\\\\ SN N PART NO: HS-2
AN
¥ SWITCH

PART N+ HS-3

©
(@) PILOT LIGHT - RED
®
®

PART NO: LIe-3
S LAMP, 113V - 6W
% \ PART NO: LI2-5
4 1/2 14 g
1 1/2 (38 % A NAMEPLATE
r—ﬂ ~ PART NO! FG40-8
‘\_.... — E \
AN
1/
1 1/2 (38 4
% N
AN \\i\Q%:;\\\\\
MATERIAL: N/A . DRAWING
DRAVN: BAC _|CHECKED: Cark- ReLIANCE corp. WITH L1GHT INDICATHR NUMBER: |REV.
SCALE: NONE [DATE: 1/15/96 STRONGSVILLE, OHIO, U.S.A. FOR FUEL CuTOUT DEVICES A“9487 3
REV. 3 PER CDC 95-127/BSL PART _NO.: SEE NOTE TOLERANCE CLASS: X

NORTHEAST CONTROLS INCORPORATED TEL: 201-327-7660 | FAX: 201-327-3242 WWW.NCIWEB.COM





